505080872 09/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5127630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL KUSENS	06/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERNER INNOVATION, INC.
Street Address:	10200 ABILITIES WAY
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	64111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15872564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRNI.288624
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. LUCAS
SIGNATURE:	/ELIZABETH A. LUCAS/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=288624_Assignment#page1.tif source=288624_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505080872 REEL: 046803 FRAME: 0093

503338076 06/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3384695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL KUSENS	06/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERNER INNOVATION, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	10200 ABILITIES WAY
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13543816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)807-5987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-347-5955
Email: dan@danpolley.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL S. POLLEY

Address Line 1: 7251 W PALMETTO PARK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1353.8003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL S. POLLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel S. Polley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=8003-Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 086898 FRAME: 0098

503338076

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

NEIL KUSENS

Residence Address:

4236 Sherman Oaks Avenue

Sherman Oaks, California 91403

ASSIGNEE:

CERNER INNOVATION, INC.

a Delaware Corporation

Status:

Large Entity

Address:

10200 Abilities Way

Kansas City, Kansas 66111

TITLE OF INVENTION:

METHOD AND PROCESS FOR DETERMINING

WHETHER AN INDIVIDUAL SUFFERS A FALL

REQUIRING ASSISTANCE

United States Patent

Application Serial Number:

13/543,816

Filed:

July 7, 2012

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States Patent Application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, and to any future continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part or any other application which claims the benefit of and/or priority to the above-identified application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Patent or Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Patents or Letters Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date of this document:

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

NEAL KUSENS

PATENT REEL: 046894 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 00/06/2018